



SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED



6th November, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai
Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department
Email Id: neaps@nse.co.in
Stock Code - SONATSOFTW

BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai
Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department
Email Id: listing.centre@bseindia.com
Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018
Ref: Regulation 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Further to our disclosure dated 2nd November, 2018, please find enclosed copy of the newspaper cutting of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 published in "Navshakthi"(Regional newspaper) and in all India edition of "Business Standard" (English Daily newspaper) on 3rd November, 2018.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Sonata Software Limited**

Kundan K. Lal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

MAHAVITARAN
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.
CIN : U40109MH2005GSC153645

TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are invited in prescribed form as per e-tendering works & contract website, duly superscribing tender No, due date, opening date and time for the following:

- Tender No.:** MMC/T-LTM-11/1018 (On Two Bid System) for printing & supply of Mahavitaran's Corporate Diary - 2019.
- Estimate Amount:** Rs. 28.04 Lakh
- Cost of tender documents:** Rs. 1,180/-
- Due date & Time (Hrs.):** On 15.11.2018 upto 15:00 Hours
- Due date & Time (Hrs.):** On 15.11.2018 at 15:30 Hours
- Date & Time for Pre-Bid Meeting:** On 12.11.2018 at 15:00 Hours
- Contact person/Tender to be submitted to:** The Chief Engineer (MMC), MSEDCL, 1st floor, "Prakashgad", Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Maharashtra.

For further details please visit our website:
<http://works.mahadiscom.in/eTender/eTender>

Chief Engineer (MM Cell)

Reliance Industries Limited
Growth is Life

Regd. office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Phone: 022-3555 5000. Email: investor_relations@ril.com
CIN: L17101MH1973PLC019786

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and Registered Holders thereof have applied for the issue of duplicate certificate(s).

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name / Joint Names	Shares	Certificate Nos. From - To	Distinctive Nos. From - To
1	71734081	A M Saina Ibrahim	60	62483260-260	2209408420-479
2	42389218	Amarnath Khanna Rashmi Khanna	150 11	7849986-988 9265412-412	152356225-374 152356407-417
3	102805821	Ashim Ahuja	322	62230472-472	2187050389-710
4	41403951	Ashok Kumar Jain	54	57489804-804	1593597986-039
5	35573461	Bina Parekh Madhubhai Parekh	9 400	58558712-712 4595654-654	1626819264-272 7512379-398
6	35922881	Chander Kishore Bhatia	126	66411336-336	6853625228-353
7	35922920	Chandra Kishore Bhatia	40	4644704-705	76103379-418
8	75848501	Chandra Kishore Bhatia	18	7676108-108	148596193-210
9	12887853	Chandra Kishore Bhatia	2	11642824-824	210947877-878
10	67947649	Hitesh Mehta	15	13217407-407	290378510-524
11	58804207	Jyashri Dileep Deshpande	40	4644712-713	761033539-578
12	120269995	Kausalya Arora Promila Arora Vinod Arora	18 36 36	7676108-108 11641934-934 13217390-390	148596265-282 210915047-048 290378247-261
13	120269987	Kausalya Arora Promila Arora Vinod Arora	75 25 18	1678310-411 16827572-572 57589313-313	469523510-584 469523485-509 1596671376-384
14	72788524	Kranthi Poluri	9	61872507-507	2180833015-023
15	56339868	Kumar Shivappa Jambigi	25	16778512-512	469430550-574
16	72505867	Maninder K Sidhu Sat Pal Singh Manohar C Menghani	25 30 30 98	55158957-957 62705697-697 62798924-924 51629838-840	1341317133-157 2225604403-427 2231441858-882 1185344349-498
17	75845936	Maninder K Sidhu Sat Pal Singh Manohar C Menghani	18 30 30 30	57330068-068 62010224-224 16678029-030 55179663-664	1588632076-093 218235244-261 1342422698-727 2225235750-779
18	52504783	Mr Rajendra Singh Jadon	30	62770631-631	2228005773-802
19	41724765	Nisha Rep By F&Ng Nandkishore R Jaju	98	62216953-953	2185818967-064
20	30503431	Parkash Kaur Jaswant Singh Dashneel Kaur	178 20 9 29	62482486-486 3891907-907 7168317-317 52861458-459	2209353909-086 61047439-458 144489089-097 1240756096-124
21	32278591	Pooja Goel	58	62223397-397	2186437113-170
22	84450511	Ravindra Pandurang Gade	40	4146587-588	66141039-078
23	74337333	Rudra Pradhan	40	62224283-283	2186518830-869
24	109300660	Suman Sharma	45	58097305-305	1611486035-079
25	73115817	Vinod Gupta	45	62473435-435	2208689831-875
		Total	3523		

The Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing with these securities any way. Any person(s) who has / have any claim in regard of the securities, should lodge such claim with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents viz. **Karvy Computershare Pvt. Limited**, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, within **Seven (7) days** from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) in respect of the aforesaid securities.

for Reliance Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Deshmukh
Vice President - Corporate Secretarial

Place : Mumbai
Date : 2nd November, 2018
www.ril.com

Agritech (India) Limited
Regd. Off: Nath Road, Aurangabad 431005, Maharashtra
CIN: L01110MH1993PLC073268
www.agri-tech.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE 6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2018

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Rs in Lacs
		30/09/2018 Unaudited	30/06/2018 Unaudited	30/09/2017 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited	30/09/2017 Unaudited	31/03/2018 Audited	
1	Total Income	21.89	25.41	373.13	47.30	2033.75	2160.93	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(20.84)	(6.43)	362.73	(27.27)	1980.29	2062.22	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(20.84)	(6.43)	362.73	(27.27)	1980.29	2062.22	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(20.84)	(20.58)	362.73	(41.42)	1980.29	2062.22	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(20.84)	(20.58)	362.73	(41.42)	1980.29	2056.82	
6	Equity Share Capital	594.00	594.00	594.00	594.00	594.00	594.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10214.72	10235.56	6175.50	10214.72	6175.50	10256.14	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	1. Basic:	(0.35)	(0.35)	6.11	(0.70)	33.34	34.63	
	2. Diluted:	(0.35)	(0.35)	6.11	(0.70)	33.34	34.63	

Notes:
1. The Financial Results were reviewed by the audit committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 31st October 2018.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2018 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Regulations), 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th September 2018 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and also on the Company's Website (www.agri-tech.in).

Place: Aurangabad
Date: 31st October, 2018

On behalf of Board of Directors
Akash Kagiwal
Managing Director

National Peroxide Limited
CIN: L24299MH1954PLC009254
Registered Office : Neville House, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001
Tel No: (022) 66620000, Fax No: (022) 66193421
Website: www.naperol.com, E-mail: secretarial@naperol.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Rs in Lakhs		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	12,938.72	23,436.46	6,645.71
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8,636.58	15,153.99	2,827.58
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8,636.58	15,153.99	2,933.50
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5,602.78	9,858.88	1,914.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,400.97)	705.67	6,499.34
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	574.70	574.70	574.70
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items)(face value of ₹ 10/- each)(Not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	97.49	171.55	33.31
	(b) Diluted	97.49	171.55	33.31

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 1, 2018.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results is available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.naperol.com).

For National Peroxide Limited
Sd/-
Suresh Khurana
Chief Executive Officer & Director
DIN: 06677496

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 1, 2018

SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED
CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110
Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
Corporate Office: 1/4, A.P.S Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony, Bangalore - 560 019.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 30-09-2018	Quarter ended 30-06-2018	Quarter ended 30-09-2017	Half year ended 30-09-2018	Half year ended 30-09-2017	Quarter ended 30-09-2018	Quarter ended 30-06-2018	Quarter ended 30-09-2017	Half year ended 30-09-2018	Half year ended 30-09-2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	20,583	19,245	17,916	39,828	32,860	59,307	68,832	42,686	128,139	106,139
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	6,384	5,738	5,229	12,122	9,132	8,685	7,763	6,146	16,448	12,024
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	6,384	5,787	5,229	12,171	9,181	8,685	7,949	6,166	16,634	12,138
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to:										
Owners of the parent	4,604	4,293	3,933	8,897	6,911	6,218	5,765	4,534	11,984	8,837
Non - controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	(24)	2	(24)	16
	4,604	4,293	3,933	8,897	6,911	6,218	5,741	4,536	11,960	8,853
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:										
Owners of the parent	3,667	3,926	3,933	7,593	6,806	5,394	5,190	4,562	10,585	8,706
Non - controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	(24)	2	(24)	16
	3,667	3,926	3,933	7,593	6,806	5,394	5,166	4,564	10,561	8,722
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹1/- each)	1,038	1,038	1,037	1,038	1,037	1,038	1,038	1,037	1,038	1,037
Earnings per equity share (of ₹1/- each)										
Basic:	4.43	4.14	3.79	8.57	6.66	5.99	5.55	4.37	11.54	8.52
Diluted:	4.43	4.13	3.79	8.56	6.67	5.98	5.55	4.37	11.53	8.52

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated financials results prepared in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites 'www.bseindia.com' and 'www.nseindia.com' and on Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com'.
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 2, 2018.
4. Based on the financial performance of the Company, the Board at its meeting today, approved an interim dividend of ₹4.75 per share.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
P SRIKAR REDDY
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Mumbai
November 2, 2018

GINNI FILAMENTS LTD.
Regd. Office:
110 KM Stone, Delhi Mathura Road,
Chhata-281 401, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)
CIN : L71200UP1982PLC012550

NOTICE

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 12th November, 2018 at 2.50 P. M. at D-196, Sector - 63, Noida - 201 307 to consider and approve the following matters:

- The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 and approved limited review report as on 30th September, 2018.
- To consider and fix record date for redemption of (Unlisted) 7,50,000 Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares and payment of Dividend thereof, if any.
- Payment of dividend on the (Unlisted) 7,50,000 Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of the company @ 8% p.a. on pro-rata basis.
- Redemption of (Unlisted) 7,50,000 Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each.

Further, also inform you that pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and Code of Conduct(s) made thereunder, the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company for its designated person(s) would be closed from 5th November, 2018 to 14th November, 2018 (both days inclusive).

The notice is also available on the Company's website at www.ginnifilaments.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com.

For Ginni Filaments Limited
Bharat Singh
Company Secretary

Noida
2.11.2018

MUKTA ARTS LIMITED
CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180
Regd. Office : Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Filmcity Complex,
Goregaon (East), Mumbai- 400 065. Tel. No. (022) 33649400. Website : www.muktaarts.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		For the quarter ended		For the six months ended	For the quarter ended		For the six months ended				
		September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)				
1.	Total income from operations (net)	276.70	270.51	290.31	567.01	539.55	4,688.68	3,710.87	3,257.55	7,946.23	6,727.85
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	(27.07)	(29.05)	24.58	(2.48)	(160.92)	740.93	531.65	(342.02)	398.91	70.78
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, after Exceptional items)	(27.07)	(29.05)	24.58	(2.48)	(160.92)	740.93	531.65	(342.02)	398.91	70.78
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(17.66)	(84.16)	46.34	28.69	(207.47)	764.45	507.47	(317.03)	447.42	22.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(17.66)	344.96	46.34	28.69	221.65	767.83	943.18	(313.69)	454.15	448.35
6.	Equity share capital (In Rs.)	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000	112,926,000
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	(0.08)	1.53	0.21	0.13	0.98	3.40	4.18	(1.39)	2.01	1.99

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.muktaarts.com

FOR Mukta Arts Limited
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rahul Puri
Managing Director
DIN:01925045

Date : 02 November 2018
Place : Mumbai

